ERIE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES – DISTRICT B WATER RULES

ADOPTED AUGUST 16, 2001 RESOLUTION NO. 01-357

AMENDED RESOLUTIONS: NO. 05-41, 06-308, 09-89, 15-259, 21-48

RULE 9B - WATER RATE SCHEDULE

Section 1. The following schedule lists rates which shall be charged for water service.

A. The monthly water rates effective with the bills due on or about June 17, 2021 and thereafter, shall be:

Metered Water	<u>Charge</u>
0 – 2 CCF	\$38.48 Minimum
Over 2 CCF	\$8.73 per CCF

The minimum charge to any and all customers each month shall be \$38.48.

B. The monthly water rates effective with the bills due on or about June 17, 2022 and thereafter, shall be:

Metered Water	<u>Charge</u>
0 – 2 CCF	\$38.48 Minimum
Over 2 CCF	\$8.99 per CCF

The minimum charge to any and all customers each month shall be \$38.48.

C. The monthly water rates effective with the bills due on or about June 17, 2023 and thereafter, shall be:

Metered Water	<u>Charge</u>
0 – 2 CCF	\$38.48 Minimum
Over 2 CCF	\$9.26 per CCF

The minimum charge to any and all customers each month shall be \$38.48.

D. The monthly water rates effective with the bills due on or about June 17, 2024 and thereafter, shall be:

Metered Water	<u>Charge</u>
0 – 2 CCF	\$38.48 Minimum
Over 2 CCF	9.54 per CCF

The minimum charge to any and all customers each month shall be \$38.48.

ERIE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES - DISTRICT B WATER RULES

ADOPTED AUGUST 16, 2001 RESOLUTION NO. 01-357 AMENDED RESOLUTIONS: NO. 05-41, 06-308, 09-89, 15-259, 21-48

RULE 9B - WATER RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

Section 1. (Continued)

E. The monthly water rates effective with the bills due on or about June 17, 2025 and thereafter, shall be:

Metered Water	<u>Charge</u>
0 – 2 CCF	\$38.48 Minimum
Over 2 CCF	\$9.83 per CCF

The minimum charge to any and all customers each month shall be \$38.48.

Section 2. The above rates are subject to automatic increases to the per CCF charge as water supply increases are received from the County's water suppliers. These increases shall be in the proportion of the cost of water from particular supplier to the cost from all suppliers.

Section 3. All customers' bills shall be rendered on a monthly basis and in the full amount due for water used during the billing period.

Section 4. The charge for the bulk sale of water sold to O.R.C. 6117 or O.R.C. 6119 or municipal water districts shall be negotiated as part of a water service agreement with the Erie County Commissioners.